504249807 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4296485

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAB A. TRESS	02/28/2017
BRIAN J. GILLIS	02/28/2017
ALLEN J. THOMPSON	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15445961			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)458-0958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

443-569-0770 Phone:

Email: Assignments@prassllp.com

PRASS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2661 RIVA ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 1000, SUITE 1044

ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056-0687 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ELLIS B. RAMIREZ SIGNATURE:** /Ellis B. Ramirez/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=056-0687_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041405 FRAME: 0909 504249807

Xerox Docket No.: 20151090US01 Attorney Docket No.: 056-0687

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The	undersigned	is/are the	named in	/entor(s) (t	he "Inver	itor(s)") oi	n a United	States p	patent a	application	entitled
FIEL	D ENHÂNC	ED SOLID	-STATE F	ieater e	LEMENT	USEFUL	. IN PRINT	ing ap	PLICA	TIONS,	
(the	"Application")	for inven	tions discl	osed or cla	iimed the	rein (the "	'Invention(s)"), whi	ch App	lication:	

	is being executed o	oncurrently herewith.					
	was first executed o	ñ					
	was filed on	as Application Number	000A0BA0BB0000 *				
	Claims the benefit of	U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s	s)filed				
repr			is successors and assigns, and its legal stion and the invention(s), and the full				
assi Inve pate righ	ign(s), and transfer(s) to Xe ention(s), in and for the Uni ents, design registrations a	erox the entire and exclusive right, till ited States, its territories, and all for and publications obtained or derive e conventions and treaties, and any	owledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), the and interest in the Application and the reign countries, including all applications, difference, world wide, and all priority provisional applications for which priority				
(1)	request the U.S. Commiss	ioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Let	ters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;				
(2)	agree that Xerox may app	ly for and receive all foreign Letters i	Patent thereon;				
(3)	agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and						
(4)	authorize Xerox to subsentered above.	equently enter the Application Nun	nber on this Assignment, if not already				
	Val Track		28Feb2017				
••••	Tab A. Tf	RESS	DATE				
	AAR		28Feb2017				
saaaa	Brian J. G	ILLIS	DATE				
*****	ally f Lo	wls	28 Feb 17				

PATENT REEL: 041405 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 02/28/2017